

INGREDIENTS CONTAINED IN FOOD ITEMS SOLD IN EUROPA CENTRE CAFÉ

(Due to production methods used, traces of nuts or nut products may be present in any of the items.)

Butter Croissants

Wheat flour, concentrated butter (18%), **milk**, sugar, water, yeast, dextrose, **wheat** gluten, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; skimmed **milk** powder, salt, thickener: cellulose gum; **milk** proteins, colours: carotene; antioxidant: ascorbic acid
May also contain **nuts, peanuts eggs and soya**

Pain au chocolat

Wheat flour, vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil), chocolate (12%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: (**soya** lecithin), sugar, yeast, milk proteins, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, Natural flavouring, **wheat** gluten, thickeners: carob gum, cellulose gum, deactivated yeast; colours: carotene.
May also contain **egg**

Crêpes au Chocolat

Wheat flour, fresh whole **milk** (30%), sugar, whole **eggs** (20%), rapeseed oil; dextrose; salt, stabiliser (sorbitols), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids).
Filling (40%): sugar, rapeseed oil, chocolate (17%), (fat reduced cocoa powder , cocoa paste, sugar) , skimmed milk powder, **hazelnuts** paste, **lactose**, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin).
This product contains nuts.

La Madeleine d'armor / Magdalena

Wheat flour, sugar, concentrated butter (25%), eggs (23%), semi skimmed milk, apricot glaze (Glucose syrup, water, sugar, apricot pulp, gelling agents: pectin, sodium alginate, xanthan gum, locust bean gum, acid: lactic acid, acidity regulators: diphosphates, calcium lactate), dextrose, salt, raising agents(diphosphates, sodium carbonate, citric acid), maltodextrin, natural vanilla flavour, humectant: sorbitol syrup, powdered **whey, wheat** starch, colour: carotenes

Marmorkuchen (German visits only)

Sugar, barn **egg, wheat** flour, rapeseed oil, **wheat** starch, palm fat, humectant: glycerol, rice flour, Glucose-fructose syrup; 1% fat reduced cocoa powder, raising agents: diphosphate, sodium carbonate; acidity regulator: sodium acetates; emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids; salt, natural flavouring

Allergy Advice for allergens see ingredients above in **bold and italics**.